
HITTING

Highest Batting Average

Highest Slugging Percentage

Most At Bats

Most Hits

MostSingles

Most Doubles

Most Triples

Most Home Runs

Most Total Appearances

Highest On Base Average

Most Walks

Most Stolen Bases

Most RunsScored

Most RBIs

Fewest Strikeouts (as a batter)

Most Strikeouts

PITCHING

Most Appearances

Most Innings Pitched

Most Wins in a season

Lowest E.R.A.

Fewest Walks

Most Strikeouts

John Stuckey

John Stuckey

Bobby Russell

Troy Kerr

Paul Sterrett

Paul Sterrett

Greg Tanquary

Jeff Galvin

Larry Groves

Jay Jeffrey

BobbyRussell

Barry Ogden

Thayne Murray

Thayne Murray

Troy Kerr

Matt Watchinski

John Vrooman

Hunt Barrett

Cory McKernan

Brandon Martinkus

Michael Crilly

Larry Groves

Larry Groves

Bob Cutright

Nick Banman

Larry Groves

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS1974-2020

.500 (27/54)

.926 (50/54)

90

38

38

27

27

12

108

.670 (67/100)

30

22

38

34

24

24

13

13

69

9

462

2 in 26.1 innings

117

1985

1985

1988

1987

1998

1998

2007

1990

1977

1977

1988

1987

1982

1982

1987

1998

1988

1975

1988

2012

2008

1977

1977

1978

2013

1977



BATTING AVERAGE(40 OFFICIAL AT BATS MINIMUM)

NAME YEAR AT BATS HITS AVG.

John Stuckey,Sr. 1985 54 27 -500

Paul Sterrett, Jr. 1998 77 38 494

Lee Ridenhour,Jr. 2007 75 37 .493

Nick Banman,Jr. 2013 59 29 «492

Barry Ogden,Sr. 1987 74 36 -486

Nick Thayer 2012 60 20 483

Troy Kerr, Sr. 1987 82 38 .463

Dan Prem,Sr. 2011 66 30 -455

Drew Wilson,Jr. 1999 62 28 452

John Stuckey,Jr. 1984 60 27 .450

Andrew Kinsman,Jr. 2003 69 31 449

Davey Chew, Sr 2010 72 32 .444

Nick Thayer,Jr. 2011 59 26 441

Jeff Scott, Sr. 2002 64 28 .438

Brian Kenney,Sr. 1989 55 24 .436

Mario Corso,Sr. 2003 53 23 -434

Matt Watchinski, Sr. 1998 67 29 .433

Charlie King-Hagen,Jr. 2011 72 31 .431

Garrett Pennington,Sr. 2019 63 27 429

Jay Jeffrey, So. 1975 54 23 -426

Davey Chew,Jr. 2009 61 26 426

John Clements, Sr. 2004 59 25 424

Greg Tanquary,Sr. 2007 76 32 421

Chad Kelly,Sr. 1994 60 25 .417

Travis Holsinger, Sr. 1981 65 27 415

Matt VanDeelen,Sr. 2003 82 34 415

Ken Carswell, Jr. 1984 66 27 -409

Mitch Patterson, Sr 2007 76 31 408

Jacob Sylvester, Sr. 2014 69 28 -406

Jeff Diskin, Sr. 1987 64 26 -406

Doug Bodenhamer,Sr. 2005 64 26 -406

Jim Reyes, Jr. 1977 42 17 .405

Max Wayne,So. 1999 42 17 .405

Jeff Moore,Sr. 1974 57 23 .404

Zach Adams,Sr. 2017 57 23 -404

Paul Sterrett, Sr. 1999 62 25 .403

Robbie Oldaker, Jr. 2000 67 27 -403

Larry Groves, Sr. 1977 80 32 -400

Karl Carswell, Jr. 1989 60 24 .400

Dustin Johnson,Sr. 2001 65 26 .400

Garrett Pennington 2017 75 30 -400



NAME

John Stuckey,Sr.

Matt Watchinski, Sr.

Ron Kilgore, Jr.

Tavis Holsinger,Sr.

Jay Jeffrey, Sr.

Sam Sibala,Jr.

Rory Ramsdell, Jr.

John Stuckey,Jr.

Brian Kenney,Sr.

Davey Chew,Sr

Ken Carswell, Jr.

Barry Ogden,Sr.

PaulSterrett,Jr.

Sam Sibala, Sr.

Jamie Bilton,Sr.

Jeff Scott, Sr.

Troy Kerr, Sr.

Larry Groves,Sr.

Lee Ridenhour,Jr

Doug Bodenhamer,Sr.

Paul Sterrett, Sr.

Scott Wixson,Sr.

John Havens, Dr.

SLUGGING PERCENTAGE

YEAR

1985

1998

1997

1981

1977

1975

1987

1984

1989

2010

1984

1987

1998

1976

1992

2002

1987

1977

2007

2005

1999

1976

1984

AT BATS

54

67

30

65

87

33

28

60

55

72

66

74

77

69

68

64

82

80

75

64

62

79

65

TOTAL BASES

50

57

25

53

69

26

22

46

42

55

50

55

57

51

50

47

60

58

54

46

44

56

46

AVE.

-926

851

.833

815

.793

788

786

-767

764

.764

.758

743

-740

.739

735

.734

732

725

-720

719

./10

.709

-/08



DOUBLES

Name

Jeff Galvin, Sr

Chris Stair, Sr

Matt VanDeelen,Sr

Andrew Kinsman,Sr

Jay Jeffrey, Sr

Troy Kerr, Sr

Ryan Darst, Jr

Dave Reichart, Sr

Dan Kowalski, Jr

Garrett Pennington,So.

Zach Todd,Jr.

Nick Thayer, Sr

Matt Watchinski, Sr

Andrew Kinsman,Jr

Doug Bodenhamer, Sr

Andrew Kuhn,Jr

Matt Ricketts, Sr

Troy Arellanes, Sr

Nick Thayer, Sr

Adam Rellihan, Sr

Larry Groves, Sr

Jim Reyes, Sr

Brad Davis, Sr

Bruce Hinz,Jr

Scott Bahora,Sr

Gene Stegeman, Sr

Cory McKernan,Sr

Ryan Darst, Sr

Jamie Miller, Jr

Matt Watchinski, Jr

Drew Wilson,Jr

Dustin Johnson,Sr

Robbie Oldaker, Sr

Mitchell Mathis, Jr

Lee Ridenhour,Jr

Andrew Kuhn,Sr

Dan Prem,Jr

Nick Banman,Jr

Year

1990

2000

2003

2004

1977

1987

1991

1992

2002

2017

2017

2012

1998

2003

2005

2006

2009

2011

2012

2016

1977

1978

1978

1979

1982

1984

1988

1992

1996

1997

1999

2001

2001

2005

2007

2007

2010

2013

MOST HITS
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Nick Banman,Sr

Garrett Pennington,Jr

Zach Todd,Sr

Garrett Pennington, Sr

2014

2018

2018

2019 ~
~

N
O
N



TRIPLES

NAME

Larry Groves, Sr

Mitch Patterson,Sr

Mike Donohue, Sr

Scott Arnold, Sr

Ken Karswell, Jr

John Havens,Sr

John Stuckey, Sr

Ken Carswell, Sr

Barry Ogden,Sr

Bobby Russell, Sr

Jamie Bilton, Sr

Chris Griffin, Jr

YEAR

1977

2007

1978

1979

1984

1984

1985

1985

1987

1988

1992

1992

MOSTHITS
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HOME RUNS

NAME

Jay Jeffrey, Sr

Sam Sibala,Sr

Matt Watchinski, Sr

Reggie Epps, Sr

Jay Jeffrey, Jr

Scott Wixson,Sr

Tavis Holsinger, Sr

Jeff Fitzpatrick, Sr

Cory McKernan, Sr

Jeff Moore, Sr

Brian Wilkerson, Sr

Ken Carswell, Jr

Ryan Darst, Sr

Dave Harden,Jr

Paul Sterrett, Sr

Jeff Scott, Sr

Doug Bodenhamer,Sr

Charlie King-Hagen

Troy Arellanes

Garrett Pennington,So.

MOSTHITS

YEAR

1977

1976

1998

1976

1976

1976

1981

1984

1988

1974

1978

1984

1992

1993

1999

2002

2005

2010

2011

2017

HOME RUNS
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TOTAL HITS

NAME

Troy Kerr, Sr

Paul Sterrett, Jr

Lee Ridenhour, Jr

Barry Ogden,Sr

Jay Jeffrey, Sr

Matt VanDeelen,Sr

Bobby Russell, Jr

Larry Groves, Sr

Greg Tanquary, Sr

Davey Chew,Sr

BobbyRussell, Sr

Andrew Kinsman, Sr

Mitch Patterson, Sr

Charlie King-Hagen,Jr

Joe Heeney,Sr

Dan Prem,Sr

Garrett Pennington,So.

Nick Thayer, Sr

Scott Wixson, Sr

Ken Carswell, Sr

Ryan Darst, Jr

Matt Ricketts, Sr

Nick Banman,Jr

Larry Beavers, Sr

Jeff Scott, Sr

Jacob Sylvester,Sr

Tavis Holsinger, Sr

John Stuckey,Jr

Ken Carswell, Jr

John Stuckey, Sr

Brian Koerner, Sr

Jamie Bilton, Sr

Robbie Oldaker,Jr

Mitchell Mathis, Sr

Lee Ridenhour,Sr

Davey Chew,Jr

Dan Prem,Jr

Garrett Pennington

Adam Rellihan

YEAR

1987

1998

2007

1987

1977

2003

1987

1977

2007

2010

1988

2003

2007

2011

1980

2011

2017

2012

1976

1985

1991

2009

2013

1981

2002

2014

1981

1984

1984

1985

1991

1992

2000

2006

2008

2009

2010

2019

2016

MOST HITS

HITS

38

38

37

36

36

34

33

32

32

32

31

31

31

31

30

30

30

29

29

29

29

29

29

28

28

28

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

25



STOLEN BASES

Thayne Murray, Sr

Brian Kalebaugh,Sr

Barry Ogden,Sr

Joe Heeney, Sr

John Stuckey,Jr

Robbie Oldaker, Sr

Tavis Holsinger, Sr

Scott Jordan,Sr

Barry Odgen,Jr

David Hoops,Sr

Bruce Breckenridge,Jr

Mitch Patterson, Sr

RUNS BATTEDIN

NAME

Matt Watchinski, Sr

Matt Ricketts, Sr

Davey Chew,Sr

Troy Arellanes,Sr.

Ken Carswell, Sr

Jay Jeffrey, Sr

Jim Reyes, Sr

Barry Ogden,Sr

Bobby Russell, Jr

Brad Foss,Jr

Scott Wixson,Jr

Scott Wixson, Sr

Chris Stair, Jr

Charlie King-Hagen,Jr

Larry Groves, Sr

Greg Stankiewicz, Sr

John Havens, Sr

Jeff Fitzpatrick, Sr

Andrew Kinsman

Davey Chew,Jr

Nick Banman, Jr

MOST RUNS AND RUNNERS

1982

2008

1987

1980

1984

2001

1981

1977

1986

2009

1985

2007

YEAR

1998

2009

2010

2011

1985

1977

1978

1987

1987

2009

1975

1976

1999

2011

1977

1981

1984

1984

2004

2009

2013

22

19

17

16

16

15

14

13

13

13

12

12

RBI’s

34

31

29

29

27

25

25

25

25

25

24

24

24

24

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

RUNS SCORED

Troy Kerr, Sr

Paul Sterrett, Jr

Barry Ogden,Sr

Paul Sterrett, Sr

Brandon Huske, Sr

Mitch Patterson, Sr

Jay Jeffrey, Sr

Matt Ricketts, Sr

Tavis Holsinger, Sr

John Stuckey, Sr

Bobby Russell, Sr

Robbie Oldaker,Jr

Doug Bodenhamer,Jr

Jim Heeney,Sr

Jamie Bilton, Sr

Davey Chew,Jr

John Stuckey, Jr

Jeff Rose, Sr

Dan Prem, Sr

Rich Weisensee,Sr

Bobby Russell, Sr

Brad Foss,Jr

YEAR

1987

1998

1987

1999

2009

2007

1977

2009

1981

1985

1988

2000

2004

1979

1992

2009

1984

1987

2011

1976

1988

2009

RUNS

38

35

34

33

32

30

29

29

28

28

28

28

28

27

27

27

26

26

26

25

27

25



HOME RUNSIN CONSECUTIVE AT-BATS

NAME DATE NO. OPPONENT

Jay Jeffrey, Jr April 1, 1976 2 SM Northwest

SammySibala, Sr April 29, 1976 2 Bishop Ward

Rick Kurtz, Sr April 28, 1978 2 Turner

Jay Knorr, Jr April 7, 1979 2 Olathe

Tavis Holsinger, Sr April 9, 1981 2 SM North — One wasa grand slam

Scott Bahora, Sr March 25, 1982 2 Oak Park

Jeff Fitzpatrick, Sr May 1, 1984 2 Washington

Cory McKernan,Sr April 25, 1988 2 Olathe North

David Harden,Jr April 21, 1993 2 Lawrence

Dustin Johnson, Sr April 18, 2001 2 SM East — same inning one was a grand slam

Jeff Scott, Sr April 29, 2002 2 Harmon

Charlie King-Hagen March 20, 2010 2 SM North

ie oi ok oi fe oie ke oie oie os of 2 oie oie fe oie oie oie fee ie ae ee is Ae oe ie oft fe fe ei fe eR i oe fe oe ie eA oe fe oe fe ico io oe oe oooo ooooKo

HIT FOR THE CYCLE

Tavis Holsinger (Senior) 4/9/81 vs. SM North. Hit for the cycle in order — single, double, triple,

inside-the-park homerun and climaxed the day with a grand slam homerun to win the game

14-11. Total of 7 RBI’s.

Jeff Scott (Senior) 4/1/02 in a 16-10 loss to Leavenworth.

Hit for the cycle in order — single, double, triple, home run. Total of 5 RBI’s.

Zach Todd(Senior) 4/30/18 in a 14-3 win against Gardner-Edgerton.

Hit for the cycle — double, homerun,triple, single. Total of 5 RBI’s



BEST PITCHING RECORDS(20 Innings Minimum)

EARNED RUNAVERAGE

NAME

Bob Cutright, Sr

Nathan Reuter, Sr

Joey Parrack,Jr

Gary Davis, Jr

Joel Schuster,Jr

Jerry Witter, Sr

Larry Groves, Sr

Scott Wixson, Sr

MichaelCrilly, Jr

Charlie Isaacson,Jr

Matt VanDeelen,Sr

Jeff Mills, Sr

Bruce Hinz,Jr

Lee Ridenhour, Sr

Mike Foster, Sr

Mike Dingus,Sr

Andrew Kuhn,Jr

Adam Beiter, Sr

Jeff Dapp, Sr

Nick Banman,Jr

Joe Heeney,Sr

Zach Todd,Sr

Jeff Bond, Sr

Joe Hogue, Sr

Max Meyer, Sr

Charlie Isaacson, Sr

Rory Ramsdell, Jr

Adam Beiter,Jr

Rory Ramsdell, Sr

Nick Thayer, Sr

Zach Todd, So

Garrett Pennington,Sr

David Henderson,Sr

Taylor Foss,Jr

YEAR

1978

2009

2009

1983

1978

1976

1977

1976

2007

1997

2003

1984

1979

2008

1978

1978

2006

2019

1975

2013

1980

2018

1992

1974

2016

1998

1987

2018

1988

2012

2016

2019

2016

2017

INNINGS

30.1

23.1

22.2

29.2

39.3

45.2

69

52

33.2

46.1

67.2

28

45.1

59.1

37.2

24.1

24.1

34.1

26.1

26.1

37

35.0

48.1

37.1

44.0

46.1

60.1

21.0

53.1

57.1

26.2

34.1

42.2

21.2

E.R.A.

420

.60

.93

-943

1.058

1.1

1.2

1.2

1.25

1.36

1.45

1.50

1.55

1.65

1.67

1.73

1.73

1.83

1.86

1.86

1.89

2.00

2.03

2.06

2.23

2.27

2.32

2.33

2.36

2.56

2.63

2.65

2.95

2.91



BEST PITCHING RECORDS(20 Innings Minimum)

SINGLE SEASON STRIKEOUTS
NAME YEAR INNINGS STRIKEOUTS

Larry Groves, Sr 1977 69 117

Lee Ridenhour,Sr 2008 59.1 79

Dave Harden,Sr 1994 54.1 74

Charlie Isaacson, Sr 1998 46.1 71

Jeff Boyd, Sr 2011 58.2 71

Charlie Isaacson,Jr 1997 46.1 70

Bruce Hinz, Jr 1979 45.1 69

Scott Wixson,Sr 1976 52 66

MichaelCrilly, Sr 2008 56.2 66

Matt VanDeelen,Sr 2003 67.2 64

Joel Schuster, Sr 1979 46.2 62

Rory Ramsdell, Jr 1987 60.1 60

Rory Ramsdell, Sr 1988 53.1 59

Sean Riley, Sr 1995 48 59

Joey Parrack, Sr 2010 43.0 59

Jerry Witter, Sr 1976 45.2 51

Nick Thayer, Sr 2012 57.1 51

Brian Purdy, Sr 1977 29.1 48

Zach Todd, Sr 2018 35.0 48

Troy Kerr, Sr 1987 43.1 47

Dave Harden,Jr 1993 33.1 47

Josh Bowen,Jr 1999 37.1 47

Taylor Neff, Sr 2011 39.1 47

Jay Sabiston, Sr 1983 28.1 46

Jason Borchardt, Sr 2007 41.1 45

Ron Douglas, Sr 1974 35.2 44

Joe Heeney,Sr 1980 37 43

Bruce Hinz, Sr 1980 36.2 43

Jeff Holz, Sr 1998 38.1 42

Kenny Holwick,Jr 1991 43.1 41

Max Meyer, Sr 2016 44.0 Al

Ralph Arveson,Sr 1986 44.2 40

Joel Schuster,Jr 1978 39.2 39

Joe Hogue, Sr 1974 37.1 39

Larry Groves, Jr 1976 27 39

Jason Borchardt, So 2005 42.2 39

Brandon Mitchell,Jr 2014 35 39



SINGLE GAME STRIKEOUTS
NAME

Charlie !saacson,Jr

Lee Ridenhour, Sr

Larry Groves, Sr

Larry Groves, Sr

Bruce Hinz,Jr

Joel Schuster, Sr

Brian Purdy, Sr

Larry Groves, Sr

Larry Groves, Sr

David Harden,Jr

David Harden,Jr

Charlie Isaacson, Sr

Scott Wixson,Sr

Larry Groves, Sr

BobCutright, Sr

Bruce Hinz,Jr

Justin Swartz, Sr

SeanRiley,Jr

David Harden,Sr

Charlie Isaacson, Sr

Charlie Isaacson, Sr

Jeff Boyd, Sr

Scott Wixson,Jr

Brian Purdy, Sr

Curt Press, Sr

Rory Ramsdale, Sr

David Harden,Sr

Charlie Isaacson,Jr

Joe Hogue,Sr

Scott Wixson,Jr

Scott Wixson,Sr

Curt Press, Jr

Jay Sabiston, Sr

Jeff Mills, Sr

David Harden,Sr

David Harden, Sr

Josh Bowen,Jr

Steve Wright, Sr

Jason Borchardt, Sr

Joey Parrack, Sr

Jeff Boyd, Sr

Larry Groves,Jr

Larry Groves,Jr

Larry Groves, Sr

Larry Groves, Sr

Joe Heeney, Sr

Ralph Arveson, Sr

Troy Kerr, Sr

Rory Ramsdale, Jr

Jeff Monley,Sr

YEAR

1997

2008

1977

1977

1979

1979

1977

1977

1977

1993

1993

1998

1976

1977

1978

1979

1990

1994

1994

1998

1998

2011

1975

1977

1980

1988

1994

1997

1974

1975

1976

1979

1983

1984

1994

1994

1999

2002

2007

2010

2011

1976

1976

1977

1977

1980

1986

1987

1987

1990

OPPONENT

Leavenworth

S.M. North

Olathe

Wichita Campus

S.M. North

S.M. North

Olathe

Ward

Oak Park

Lawrence

Blue Valley

S.M. East

Olathe

Washington

Turner

Turner

Leavenworth

Leavenworth

S.M. South

Lawrence

Olathe North

S.M. South

S.M. South

Ward

Washington

S.M. Northwest

Lawrence

Blue Valley

S.M. East

Washington

S.M. North

Ward

Olathe South

Olathe South

Olathe North

Olathe North

Olathe North

S.M. North

Free State

Olathe North

S.M. North

S.M. Northwest

Schlagle

S.M. North

S.M. South

S.M. North

Ward

Lawrence

Wichita North

S.M. East
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Ken Holwick,Jr

Noah Amerson,Sr

SeanRiley, Sr

Charlie Isaacson

Jeff Holz, Sr

Steve Wright, Sr

Matt VanDeelen,Sr

Jason Borchardt, Sr

Lee Ridenhour, Sr

Taylor Neff, Sr

Jordan Neff, Sr

Brandon Mitchell, Sr

1991

1994

1995

1998

1998

2002

2003

2007

2008

2011

2013

2015

Leavenworth

Leavenworth

Olathe North

S.M. Northwest

Leavenworth

S.M. South

LawrenceFree State

Olathe South

ShawneeHeights

Piper

Wyandotte

Basehor-Linwood
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MOST VICTORIES IN A SEASON
NAME

Larry Groves, Sr

Rory Ramsdell, Jr

Matt VanDeelen,Sr

Jerry Witter, Sr

Max Meyer, Sr

Lee Ridenhour, Sr

Davey Chew,Sr

Preston Felgate, Sr

Scott Wixson,Sr

Joey Parrack, Sr

Michael Crilly, Sr

Joe Otey, Sr

Joel Schuster,Jr

Gary Davis, Jr

Jeff Mills, Sr

Nathan Reuter,Sr

Joe Hogue, Sr

Ron Douglas, Sr

Brian Purdy, Sr

Gary Davis, Sr

Troy Kerr, Sr

Rory Ramsdell, Sr

Jeff Bond, Sr

Jason Borchardt, Sr

MichaelCrilly, Jr

Bruce Hinz, Jr

Chris Ebbs, Sr

Garrett Pennington, Sr

Joel Schuster, Sr

Adam Naster, Sr

Charlie Isaacson,Jr

Jeff Boyd, Sr

Jim Bartlett, Sr

Bob Cutright, Sr

Dave Harden,Jr

Charlie Isaacson, Sr

Brett Reed,Jr

Matt Frankel, So

Matt Ricketts, Sr

Taylor Foss,Jr

Mike Foster, Sr

Chris Woods,Sr

YEAR

1977

1987

2003

1976

2016

2008

2009

2011

1976

2010

2008

1975

1978

1983

1984

2009

1974

1974

1977

1984

1987

1988

1992

2007

2007

1979

1989

2019

1979

1988

1997

2011

1988

1978

1993

1998

1999

2001

2009

2017

1978

1988
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Dave Harden,Sr

Lee Ridenhour, So

SeanRiley, Sr

Ralph Arveson,Sr

Matt VanDeelen,Jr

Mike Dingus, Sr

Andrew Kuhn,Jr

Larry Groves, So

Scott Jordan, Sr

Chris Kopel, Sr

Steve Wright, Sr

Grant Lambert, Jr

Brandon Martinkus,Jr

Brandon Mitchell, Sr

Jonathan Shull, Sr

Jace Libal, Sr

Matt Olson, Jr

Sam Lawrence, Sr

Nick Thayer, Sr

Nick Banman,Jr

Nick Banman,Sr

1994

2006

1995

1986

2002

1978

2006

1975

1977

2003

2002

2004

2012

2015

2015
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W
P
e
E
P
P
P
O
O
P
R
E
W
N
N

WonState Championship Game



SHUTOUTS BY WEST PITCHING

PITCHER

Ron Douglas, Sr

Joe Hogue,Sr

Joe Otey, Sr

Jeff Dapp, Sr

Larry Groves, So

Ken Arnold, Sr

Jerry Witter, Sr

Brad Garrett, Sr

Lindy Ratliff, Sr

Scott Wixson,Sr

Brian Purdy, Sr

Larry Groves, Sr

Scott Jordan, Sr

Mike Foster, Sr

Joel Schuster, Jr

BobCutright, Sr

Bruce Hinz, So

Mike Dingus, Sr

Joel Schuster, Sr

Craig Coldiron,Sr

Bruce Hinz, Sr

Joe Heeney, Sr

Greg Stankiewicz

D Merriman, Jr/J Kowalski, Sr

D Merriman, Sr/J Sabiston, Jr

Eric Webster, Sr

Jay Sabiston, Sr

Jeff Mills, Sr

Rory Ramsdell, Jr

Rory Ramsdell, Sr

Jim Bartlett, Sr

Adam Naster,Sr

Chris Griffin, Sr

Dave Harden,Jr

SeanRiley, Sr

Kevin Alderson,Sr

Charlie Isaacson, So

Charlie Isaacson, Jr

Patrick Hilboldt, Jr

Steve Wright, Sr

Matt VanDeelen, Sr

YEAR

1974

1974

1975

1975

1975

1975

1976

1976

1976

1976

1977

1977

1977

1978

1978

1978

1978

1978

1979

1979

1980

1980

1980

1981

1982

1982

1983

1984

1987

1988

1988

1988

1993

1993

1995

1995

1996

1997

2002

2002

2003

SHUTOUTS

1

2 (1 No Hitter)

2

(1 No Hitter)

B
R
P

RP
P
P
P

RP
P
N

FP
W
P
P
R
P
N
P
P

Ww

1 (Combined)

1 (Combined)

1

1

2

4

2 (1 No Hitter)

1

(1 No Hitter)

N
P
P
N
R
P
P
P

R
P
P

BP



Chris Kopel, Sr

Grant Lambert, Jr

Adam Pfautsch,Sr

Grant Lambert, Sr

Mitch Quandt,Jr

Rick Carroll, Jr/Lee Ridenhour, So

Mitch Quandt, Sr/Zach Carter, Sr

Lee Ridenhour, So

Lee Ridenhour, Jr/MichaelCrilly, Jr

MichaelCrilly, Sr

2003

2004

2005

2005

2005

2006

2006

2006

2007

2008

Matt Ricketts, Sr/Nathan Reuter, Sr2009

Matt Ricketts, Sr/Cole Millard,Sr

Evan Heuman,Jr/Joey Parrack, Jr/

Nick Lichtenberger, Sr

Nathan Reuter,Sr

Joey Parrack.Jr

Matt Ricketts, Sr/Davey Chew,Jr

Davey Chew,Jr

Joey Parrack, Sr

Evan Heumann,Sr/Ryan Reno,Sr

Jeff Boyd, Sr

Sam Lawrence,Jr

Mitch Witter, Sr

Nick Banman,Jr

Nick Thayer, Sr

Jordan Neff, Sr

Brandon Mitchell, Jr.

Brandon Mitchell, Sr./Brandon Hilt

Jonathan Shull, Sr.

Curtis Braxdale, So

David Henderson,Sr

Max Meyer, Sr

Garrett, Pennington, Fr

Curtis Braxdale,Jr

Jace Libal, Sr

Zach Todd, Sr/Adam Beiter,Jr

Zach Todd, Sr/Curtis Braxdale, Sr

AdamBeiter, Jr/CarsonLilla, So

Brandon Cooper,Sr

Garrett Pennington, Sr

Matt Olson, Jr/Trevor McCollum

Garrett Pennington/Adam Beiter

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2010

2010

2011

2011

2012

2012

2012

2013

2014

2015

2015

2016

2016

2016

2016

2017

2017

2018

2018

2018

2018

2019

2019 ©

2019

1 (No Hitter)

2 (1 No Hitter)

1

1

1

1 (Combined)

1 (Combined)

1

1 (Combined)

i

1 (Combined)

1 (Combined)

1

1

1 (Combined)

1

1

1 (Combined)

3

(Combined)

B
P
P
W
R
P
R
P
N
B
R
P
P

Pp
P
p

1

1 (Combined)

1 (Combined)

1 (Combined)

1

1

1 (Combined)

1 (Combined)


